

City of Saxman Seaport October 13, 2021 4:00 PM

MINUTES

Call to Order

Mayor Seludo called the meeting to order at 4:00 PM.

Roll Call/Quorum

PRESENT

Mayor Frank Seludo
Vice Mayor Billy Joe Thomas
Committee Member Rick Makua
Committee Member Denny Blair
Committee Member Woody Watson
Committee Member Norman Natkong
Committee Member Gabriella Daniels

Public Comment

No Public Comment

Consideration of the Agenda

There was a motion to accept the agenda as presented. Motion Passed.

Motion made by Committee Member Watson, Seconded by Committee Member Makua. Voting Yea: Mayor Seludo, Vice Mayor Thomas, Committee Member Makua, Committee Member Blair, Committee Member Watson, Committee Member Natkong, Committee Member G. Blair

Old Business New Business

1. Resolution #10.2021.08, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Saman Alaska approving certain terms of a long term lease agreement of the Saxman Seaport Warehouse for the purpose of a grocery/sporting equipment/hardware retail store.

A motion was made to recommend to the City Council approval of Resolution #10.2021.08.Motion Passed.

Motion made by Committee Member Daniels, Seconded by Committee Member Makua.

Voting Yea: Mayor Seludo, Vice Mayor Thomas, Committee Member Makua, Committee Member Blair, Committee Member Watson, Committee Member Natkong, Committee Member Daniels

Council/Mayor Comments Adjournment

The Mayor adjourned the meeting at 4:30 PM.